be held and taken to possess all such powers and capacities 
as may be necessary to enable them to act as trustees under 
the will of the late Dr. James Rush, according to the pro- 
visions of an Act of the General Assembly of the Common- 
wealth, approved on the 23d day of February, one thousand 
eight hundred and seventy (1870), entitled “An Act relative 

WN rere ees equ ennai r eer Serre ee to the Ridgway Branch of the Philadelphia Library.” 
IT. So long as the Library Company shall act as such 

trustees, they shall do so under the following limitations and 
conditions,